
FY2025

 Budget Actual %

REVENUES

Membership Support $ 223,293 $ 97,172 44

State Grant 144,344 172,172 119

Misc.,/Interest Income 85,000 24,540 29

452,637           293,884 65

HUD Comm. Dev.  Contracts 375,000 95,044 25

SC Infrastructure Investment Program 225,000 49,330 22

Rural Infrastructure Authority 50,000 13,090 26

ARC Planning Grant and Project Administration 80,000 35,740 45

Union County ARC Planning Grant Match 12,240 3,060            25

Southeast Crescent Regional Commission 0 12,142          

Neighborhood Initiative Program 5,000 4,602            92

747,240 213,008 29

Technical Asst. Contracts 410,000 165,349 40

Economic Development Admin 95,000 29,083 31

Transportation Planning 125,000 34,441 28

630,000 228,873 36

Revolving Loan Fund 575,000 78,741 14

Revolving Loan Fund - COVID19 390,000 86,331 22

SC Agribusiness Loan Fund 55,000 5,092 9

Regional Development Corp. 100,000 34,614 35

Intermediary Relending Program 20,000 6,252 31

Other Loan Funds 12,000 7,364 61

EPA Brownfields Assessment Contract 20,000 7,872 39

Brownfields RLF 118,000 44,523 38

1,290,000 270,789 21

Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act Planning 450,000 149,985 33

          Total Operating Revenue: $ 3,569,877 $ 1,156,539 32

EXPENDITURES

Personnel $ 2,700,000 $ 814,487 30

Rent 36,000 12,000 33

Building Expenses 20,000 5,640 28

Telephone 25,000 7,140 29

Travel and Meetings 75,000 14,773 20

Office Supplies/Small Equipment 45,000 4,929 11

Postage 3,000 617               21

Memberships, Dues, Publs. 18,000 12,334          69

Equipment Rental/Maintenance 20,000 4,395            22

Employee/Bd. Member Training 20,000 8,023            40

Capital Costs/Grants 30,000 35,394          118

Professional Services 130,000 7,894            6

    Audit 25,000 19,725          79

    Information Technology Services 60,000 20,075          33

Insurance and Bonding 25,000 6,832 27

Miscellaneous 5,250 45 1

          Total Operating Expenditures: $ 3,237,250 $ 974,303 30

NET REVENUES LESS OPERATING EXPENDITURES $ 332,627           $ 182,236        
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PASS THROUGH REVENUES

Workforce Investment Act Pass Through $ 2,400,000 $ 729,978

SCDHEC Brownfields Assessment Grant 700,000 165,428        

EPA Brownfields Assessment Grant 238,000 80,684          

PASS THROUGH EXPENDITURES

Workforce Investment Act Pass Through $ 2,400,000 $ 729,978

SCDHEC Brownfields Assessment Grant 700,000 165,428        

EPA Brownfields Assessment Grant 238,000 80,684          

OTHER REVENUES/EXPENDITURES

Uninsured Replacement Cost-Storm Damage (10,000)            -                    

Transfer to RDC - Capital Improvement (100,000)          -                    

RLF Loan Fund -COVID19 Grant Draws $ 752,915           $ 804,295        

NET REVENUES LESS EXPENDITURES $ 975,542           $ 986,531        


